
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0452 Name: Community Recidivism Reduction Amendments to
Agreements

In control: Administrative Office

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2017 6/6/2017

Enactment date: Agreement No. 15-240-2, Agreement No. 15-241-2,
Agreement No. 15-242-2, Agreement No. 15-243-2

Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment II to Agreement #15-241 with Focus
Forward for the provision of community recidivism and crime reduction services extending the term by
one year from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019 and increasing the contract maximum from $79,687 to
$116,320; approve and authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment II to Agreement #15-243 with
Poverello House for the provision of community recidivism and crime reduction services extending the
term by one year from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019 and increasing the contract maximum from
$79,687 to $116,320; approve and authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment II to Agreement
#15-242 with Youth Centers of America for the provision of community recidivism and crime reduction
services extending the term by one year from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 and increasing the
contract maximum from $79,653 to $116,286; and approve and authorize the Chairman to execute
Amendment II to Agreement #15-240 with Boys and Girls Clubs of Fresno County for the provision of
community recidivism and crime reduction services extending the term by one year from July 1, 2017
to June 30, 2018 and increasing the contract maximum from $79,687 to $116,320

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-15-241-2 with Focus Forward, 3. Agreement A-15-243-2 with
Poverello House, 4. Agreement A-15-242-2 with Youth Centers of America, 5. Agreement A-15-240-2
with Boys & Girls Clubs

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors6/6/2017 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

